2 DGC has secured market access deals in up to an initial 10 states. Super Group has executed a definitive agreement to acquire DGC, subject to
regulatory approvals and other customary closing conditions.

Company
Benchmarking

Comparable Company Financial Benchmarking

38
Source: Management Financials, Wall Street Research (IBES Consensus Estimates); market data as of 19-Apr-2021.

All numbers in USD ($)

2020E – 2022E Revenue CAGR

2020E – 2022E EBITDA CAGR

2022E EBITDA Margin

Global B2C U.S. B2C

23.1 % 20.2 %
7.3 % 4.0 %

50.9 %
39.9 %

27.3 %

5.0 % 9.0 %
1.1 % NM NM

23.6 % 21.3 % 24.0 % 17.3 %

(23.1)%
(4.0)%

Source: Management Financials, Wall Street Research (IBES Consensus Estimates); market data as of 19-Apr-2021.

Note: Market capitalization is based on fully diluted shares outstanding and option dilution is calculated using the treasury stock method.
1 SGHC valuation based on fully diluted post-money pro forma TEV of $4,643mm with 2021E EBITDA of $350mm and 2022E EBITDA of $420mm. 2 TEV / 2021E EBITDA multiples are

growth adjusted by 2021E-2022E YoY growth.

Comparable Company Valuation Benchmarking

39All numbers in USD ($)

TEV / 2022E Revenue

TEV / 2022E EBITDA

TEV / 2021E  Growth Adj.

EBITDA2

1

Global B2C U.S. B2C

2.6 x 4.8 x 2.7 x 2.2 x

14.9 x

4.8 x

11.1 x

22.6 x

11.2 x 12.7 x

NM NM

0.66 x
1.27 x

0.63 x

2.03 x

NM NM

Appendix

Financial Information

41

(in $ millions) FY2019A FY2020A FY2021E FY2022E

NGR $867 $1,114 $1,500+ $1,700+

Other Revenue1 $43 $63 $80 $83

Total Revenue $910 $1,177 $1,580+ $1,783+

% NGR Growth 28.5% 34.6% 13.3%

EBITDA $55 $259 $350+ $420+

% NGR Margin 6.3% 23.2% 23.3% 24.7%

% Growth n.m. 369.8% 35.3% 20.0%

All numbers in USD ($)
Derived from BAU model, excludes DGC and investment in the USA. Historic numbers reported in EUR and converted to USD at the average monthly exchange rate.
Blended yearly EUR:USD of 1.20 (2019), 1.14 (2020), 1.22 (2021 & 2022).
1. Brand fee.

Risk Factors (1/7)

Unless the context otherwise suggests, all references to the “Company,” “we,” “us” or “our” refer to the business and operations of Super Group (SGHC) Limited (“NewCo”), SGHC Limited and its
consolidated subsidiaries following the proposed transactions with Sports Entertainment Acquisition Corp. (“SEAH”) (the “Business Combination”). The risks presented below are certain of the general risks
related to the business of the Company, and such list is not exhaustive. The list below is qualified in its entirety by disclosures contained in future documents filed or furnished by the Company, SEAH or